

GDPR Policy applied to all StartSafe Technologies Ltd products

On 25th May 2018, the EU General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) came into force. GDPR requires that personal data shall be:

- processed lawfully, fairly and in a transparent manner in relation to individuals.
- collected for specified, explicit and legitimate purposes and not further processed in a
 manner that is incompatible with those purposes; further processing for archiving purposes
 in the public interest, scientific or historical research purposes or statistical purposes shall
 not be incompatible with the initial purposes.
- adequate, relevant and limited to what is necessary in relation to the purposes for which they are processed.
- accurate and, where necessary, kept up to date; every reasonable step must be taken to ensure that personal data that are inaccurate, having regard to the purposes for which they are processed, are erased or rectified without delay.
- kept in a form which permits identification of data subjects for no longer than is necessary for
 the purposes for which the personal data are processed; personal data may be stored for
 longer periods insofar as the personal data will be processed solely for archiving purposes in
 the public interest, scientific or historical research purposes or statistical purposes subject to
 implementation of the appropriate technical and organisational measures required by the
 GDPR in order to safeguard the rights and freedoms of individuals.
- processed in a manner that ensures appropriate security of the personal data, including protection against unauthorised or unlawful processing and against accidental loss, destruction or damage, using appropriate technical or organisational measures

StartSafe Technologies Ltd supply products under the StartSafe Technologies Ltd banner. These products can be used on any modern browser on both web and mobile platforms. The software works with data provided by the client. All personal data is held securely within servers managed by StartSafe Technologies Ltd.

Where StartSafe Technologies Ltd receives personal data mistakenly or a data breach from StartSafe Technologies Ltd servers, the relevant client data controller will be notified as soon as possible (and no later than 72 hours) explaining (a) the nature of the data breach and (b) the remedial action taken to rectify the breach, and deleting any inappropriate data from all StartSafe Technologies Ltd servers.